MR3517-194

Orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CHUNG-HSIEN CHUANG	1				
Execution Date(s) 9/13/2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Street Address: NO. 200, WEN HUA 2ND RD., KUEI SAN HSIANG				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: TAOYUAN				
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/902,768	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment information				
State: MO Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011				
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Augionzea osci (tamo				
9. Signature	10/9/2007				
Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0161

							
			SSIGNMENT I		-		
This assignm	ent ag	reement is applicable to a	invention entit	led (invention title)			
		IISSION RATE ADJUST		M AND METHO	DU THEREOF		
This PAT	ËNI	RIGHT referred to in this a a Patent Application for	agreement are:	vanited by the AP	SIGN/ID/S) acea	merantly with th	it Astianment
(Check one)	. 🚍	U.S. Patent Application	unia invention, c Carlot No.	11/902 76	SIONON(3) come R	Mied William	9/26/2007
		U.S. Patent Application U.S. Patent No	secial faor	++12V4•10	icona A		>/ EV/ EVV/
		RIGHT assigned under this	agreement are:				
(check one)		U.S. Patent rights only				No 1	E-1- 611 4 7
		worldwide Patent rights.			ve the right to cla	um (ne penetil c	r the filing date of
_		any U.S. Patent Applicati					
		R(S) referred to in this ag					
(Full name of	first as	signor) <u>Chung-</u>	Haien CHUAN	<u> </u>	B / 1 PP 1		
(Address)4	II3.	No.128, Datong N. Rd.	. Sanchong Cit	y. Taipel County	<u> 241. Taiwan (R</u>	Q.Ç ₍)	
(Full name of	secon	d Joint inventor, if any)					
(Address)	this4 :	oint inventor, if any)				 -	
(Fuis Reine Of) (Address)	umo j	ount inventor, it any)				•••	
(100168)					····	· · · · · ·	
(Full name of	fourth	joint inventor, if any)					
(Address)	*OAIII	. John myemol, A may)					
The Firs	t ASS	IGNEE referred to in this.					
(Name of Assi	ignee)	MITAC INTER	NATIONAL C	ORP			
(Address)	No	200, WEN HUA 2ND 1	D KUEI SAN	HSIANG TAC	YUAN, TAIWA	N. R.O.C.	
The Sec	ond A	SSIGNEE referred to in the	is agreement is:				
(Name of Assi	ignee)						
(Address)							
The Thi	rd AS	SIGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:				
(Name of Ass	igneo)					•	
(Address)							\
		SIGNEE is					
(check one)	_						•
j	□ 8	partnership				•	
1	a	Corporation of		Talwan, R.O. C.		 -	
				(state or Country)		•	
The Se	cond /	ASSIGNEE is					
(check one)		an indi∨idual					
1	Ē.	a partnership					
	Ē.	Corporation of					
				(state or Country)			
The AS	SIGN	OR(\$), in consideration of	\$1.00 paid by t			valuable consid	eration, receipt of
which is ackn	owie	iged, have and do hereby a	usign the follow	ing to each ASSIC	NBE; their succe	ssors and assign	- 151
		ull and exclusive right to t			,		
		qual interest in and to the	•	and interest in and	to the PATENT R	IGHTS in the i	nvention: all
		qual interest in and to me t tinuations, continuations-b					
	auni au	right to claim priority unde	i-pari, uitibiolisi	ia, 10-133003, ANU IC 	les Carelan enulle	ariano frantis:	ippiisuusia, elle venttoo
	י אוני	usur to claim priority made	я ээ О.S.C. 119.	, oasco on any cari	ier intergu appirer	anons for this if	rvennium. od momento) et -
As to a	II U.S	. Patent Applications assig	neo under this A	greement, the ASS	ronords) necept	y authorize(S) Al	ra requesits) and
Director of P	atents	and Trademarks to issue a	ill Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE	(s) as the ASSIGI	ARE(a) of un ed	uri interest in
the entire rig	ht, titl	e and interest, for the solo	use and enjoyme	ent of said ASSIGN	/EE(s), their succ	essors and assig	ins.
Further	, the A	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to	communicate to	sald ASSIGNEE(s), or their represe	ntatives, any fa	ets known to the
ASSIGNOR	(s) res	pecting said invention, and	testify in any le	gal proceedings, s	ign all lewful pap	crs, exécute all	divisional, continuation.
Continuation	-in pe	rt, substitute, renewal, ree:	camination and i	eissue application	s, execute all nece	ssary essignme	nt papers to cause any
and all Letter	rs Pate	ent to be issued to said AS:	SIGNEE(s), mak	c all rightful oaths	and generally do	everything nec	essary or desir-
able to aid sa	ıd A s	SIGNEE(s), their successo	rs and assigns, t	o obtain an enforc	ed proper protecti	on for said inve	ntion.
\(ノドルト	g - His en Chuang of sole or first assignor)		_]ייין	, ዐፃ ,	3
(Sign	ature	of sole or first assignor) U	Chung-Hisien (CHUANG			(Date)
			_				
<u> </u>				_			
	(Sign	nature of second assignor,	if any)			(Date	3)
	_						
	(Şigi	nature of third assignor, if	any)			(Dat	=)
	/¢1~	nature of fourth assignor, i	fanyl	_		(Dat	e)
	(n.R.	iterate At ineres goodings!			•	12-41	-,